
The Members of the Managing Committee of the BANGALORE

TURF CLUB LTD., would like to thank the following

Sponsors for the financial assistance,encouragement and

support in promoting Horse Racing at Bangalore.

1. Turf Authorities of India

2. Dr. M.A.M. Ramaswamy Chettiar of Chettinad

Charitable Trust

3. Usha Stud and Agricultural

 Farms Pvt. Ltd.

4. United Racing & Bloodstock

 Breeders Ltd.

5. Mr. Marthand Singh Mahindra

6. The Hindu Group of Publications

7. Original Vel Sporting News

8. Mr. Devaraj Palaniswamy

9. Mr. Pallon Shapoor Mistry

10. Garuda Group

11. K.T.G. Group

12. Karnataka Racehorse Owners’ Association

13 Sans Craintes Stud Farm (P) Ltd.

14. M/s. Rajan Aggarwal & Gautam Agarwal

For and on behalf of Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

N. HARINDRA SHETTY

Chairman

24th January, 2017 3

26th Day, Saturday, 4th March, 2017

1.  The Sprinters’ Cup  (Grade I)

Trophies (value Rs. 2,50,000) presented jointly by

Turf Authorities of India and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Stakes of Rs. 50,00,000 contributed jointly by

Turf Authorities of India and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

  Owner        Trainer    Jockey Total

Trophy value Trophy value Trophy value

(Rs.1,00,000) (Rs.50,000) (Rs.50,000)

Winner Rs.24,75,000 Rs.3,00,000 Rs. 2,25,000 Rs. 30,00,000

Second Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs.   75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

Third Rs. 4,12,500 Rs. 50,000 Rs. 37,500 Rs. 5,00,000

Fourth Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs. 18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Fifth Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Sixth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Breeder of the winner a Trophy ( value of Rs. 50,000) and Rs.1,00,000

For Indian horses 4 years old and over.

Weights : 4 years old 56.5   Kgs.

5 years old and over 59      Kgs.

Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs.

Distance : (About) 1200 Metres.

Entrance :  For horses invited by B. T. C. Ltd. to participate  on

nominations received from all the Turf  Authorities of India of not

more than three horses each and for horses invited by B.T.C. Ltd.,

to participate  from amongst the reserves nominated by all the Turf

Authorites of India, not exceeding eighteen horses in all.

Horses nominated  (including reserves) should enter for the

race not later than 10 a.m. on Monday, 20th February, 2017.

No Final Entry.

4



2.  The Dr. M. A. M. Ramaswamy Stayers’ Cup  (Grade I)

Trophies (value Rs. 2,50,000) presented by

Dr. M.A.M. Ramaswamy Chettiar of Chettinad Charitable Trust.

Stakes of Rs. 50,00,000 contibuted jointly by

Dr. M.A.M. Ramaswamy Chettiar of Chettinad Charitable Trust

and the Turf Authorities of India.

  Owner        Trainer    Jockey Total

Trophy value Trophy value Trophy value

(Rs.1,00,000) (Rs.50,000) (Rs.50,000)

Winner Rs.24,75,000 Rs.3,00,000 Rs. 2,25,000 Rs. 30,00,000

Second Rs. 8,25,000 Rs.1,00,000 Rs.   75,000 Rs. 10,00,000

Third Rs. 4,12,500 Rs. 50,000 Rs. 37,500 Rs. 5,00,000

Fourth Rs. 2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs. 18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Fifth Rs. 82,500 Rs. 10,000 Rs. 7,500 Rs. 1,00,000

Sixth Rs. 41,250 Rs. 5,000 Rs. 3,750 Rs. 50,000

Breeder of the winner a Trophy ( value of Rs. 50,000) and Rs.1,00,000

For Indian horses 4 years old and over.

Weights : 4 years old 54   Kgs.

5 years old and over 59   Kgs.

Allowances : Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kgs.

Distance : (About) 3000 Metres.

Entrance :  For horses invited by B. T. C. Ltd. to participate  on

nominations received from all the Turf  Authorities of India of not

more than three horses each and for horses invited by B.T.C. Ltd.,

to participate  from amongst the reserves nominated by all the Turf

Authorites of India, not exceeding eighteen horses in all.

Horse nominated  (including reserves) should enter for the race

not later than 10 a.m. on Monday, 20th February, 2017.

No Final Entry.

5

3. The Sans Craintes Stud Million

A Trophy (value Rs. 50,000) presented by
M/s. Sans Craintes Stud Farm (P) Ltd.

Stakes of Rs.12,00,000 contributed jointly by

M/s.Sans Craintes Stud Farm (P) Ltd. and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 45 to 65 (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,47,500 Rs. 30,000 Rs.   22,500 Rs. 3,00,000

Third Rs. 1,48,500 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 13,500 Rs. 1,80,000

Fourth Rs. 57,420 Rs. 6,960 Rs. 5,220 Rs. 69,600

Fifth Rs. 27,720 Rs. 3,360 Rs. 2,520 Rs. 33,600

Sixth Rs. 13,860 Rs. 1,680 Rs. 1,260 Rs. 16,800

4. The Garuda Mall Million

A Trophy (value Rs. 50,000) presented by M/s. Garuda Group.

Stakes of Rs.12,00,000 contributed jointly by

M/s. Garuda Group and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 30 to 50,  5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,47,500 Rs. 30,000 Rs.   22,500 Rs. 3,00,000

Third Rs. 1,48,500 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 13,500 Rs. 1,80,000

Fourth Rs. 57,420 Rs. 6,960 Rs. 5,220 Rs. 69,600

Fifth Rs. 27,720 Rs. 3,360 Rs. 2,520 Rs. 33,600

Sixth Rs. 13,860 Rs. 1,680 Rs. 1,260 Rs. 16,800

6



5. The Kunigal Stud Million

A Trophy (value Rs.50,000) presented by

M/s. United Racing & Bloodstock Breeders Ltd.

Stakes of Rs. 12,00,000 contributed jointly by

M/s. United Racing & Bloodstock Breeders Ltd. and

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,95,000 Rs. 60,000 Rs. 45,000 Rs. 6,00,000

Second Rs. 2,47,500 Rs. 30,000 Rs.   22,500 Rs. 3,00,000

Third Rs. 1,48,500 Rs. 18,000 Rs. 13,500 Rs. 1,80,000

Fourth Rs. 57,420 Rs. 6,960 Rs. 5,220 Rs. 69,600

Fifth Rs. 27,720 Rs. 3,360 Rs. 2,520 Rs. 33,600

Sixth Rs. 13,860 Rs. 1,680 Rs. 1,260 Rs. 16,800

Maiden Horses 3 years old only.

Weights : Colts & Geldings -- 55     Kgs.
Fillies -- 53.5  Kgs.

Distance : (About) 1400 Metres.

6. The Original Vel Million

A Trophy (value Rs. 50,000) presented by
M/s. Original Vel Sporting News.

Stakes of Rs.10,00,000 contributed jointly by

M/s. Original Vel Sporting News and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 15 to 35. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,12,500 Rs. 50,000 Rs. 37,500 Rs. 5,00,000

Second Rs.  2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 1,23,750 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 11,250 Rs. 1,50,000

Fourth Rs. 47,850 Rs. 5,800 Rs. 4,350 Rs. 58,600

Fifth Rs. 23,100 Rs. 2,800 Rs. 2,100 Rs. 28,000

Sixth Rs. 11,550 Rs. 1,400 Rs. 1,050 Rs. 14,000

7

8. The Japan Million Trophy

A Trophy (value Rs. 50,000) presented by
the Turf Authorities of India.

Stakes of Rs.10,00,000 contributed  jointly  by

the Turf Authorities of India and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 00 to 20. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

                      Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy & Rs. 4,12,500 Rs. 50,000 Rs. 37,500 Rs. 5,00,000
Second Rs.  2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000
Third Rs. 1,23,750 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 11,250 Rs. 1,50,000
Fourth Rs. 47,850 Rs. 5,800 Rs. 4,350 Rs. 58,000
Fifth Rs. 23,100 Rs. 2,800 Rs. 2,100 Rs. 28,000

Sixth Rs. 11,550 Rs. 1,400 Rs. 1,050 Rs. 14,000

Entries close at 10 a.m. on Monday, 27th February, 2017

Handicaps will be published by 6 p.m. on Monday, 27th February, 2017

Scratchings at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, 1st March, 2017

Starting declarations at 5 p.m. on Wednesday, 1st March, 2017

Revised Ratings by 6 p.m. on Monday, 6th March, 2017

7. The Ravi Aggarwal Memorial Million

A Trophy (value Rs. 50,000) presented by

M/s. Rajan Aggarwal & Gautam Agarwal.

Stakes of Rs.10,00,000 contributed  jointly  by

M/s. Rajan Aggarwal & Gautam Agarwal and Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 15 to 35, 5 years old and  over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The

Trophy & Rs. 4,12,500 Rs. 50,000 Rs. 37,500 Rs. 5,00,000

Second Rs.  2,06,250 Rs. 25,000 Rs.   18,750 Rs. 2,50,000

Third Rs. 1,23,750 Rs. 15,000 Rs. 11,250 Rs. 1,50,000

Fourth Rs. 47,850 Rs. 5,800 Rs. 4,350 Rs. 58,000

Fifth Rs. 23,100 Rs. 2,800 Rs. 2,100 Rs. 28,000

Sixth Rs. 11,550 Rs. 1,400 Rs. 1,050 Rs. 14,000

8


